
FGFF 2011 Awarded Grant Docket

10,000 Degrees $1,000.00
A Home Away From Homelessness $1,000.00
Adopt A Family of Marin $1,000.00
Aim High, Tahoe/Truckee $1,000.00
Alliance for Justice $1,000.00
Amazon Watch $1,000.00
Angel Island Conservancy $1,000.00
ARCS Foundation $1,000.00
As You Sow $5,000.00
Atiamrita $1,000.00
Bay Institute $3,000.00
Belvedere-Tiburon Library Foundation $1,000.00
Blue Planet Network $1,000.00
Bread & Roses $1,000.00
Bridge the Gap $1,000.00
California League of Conservation Voters $1,000.00
California Wildlife Foundation $1,000.00
Center for Domestic Peace $1,000.00
Center for Environmental Health $3,000.00
Center for Investigative Reporting $3,000.00
Community Initiatives - Dalai Lama Fellows $1,000.00
CPMC Foundation Women’s Board $1,000.00
Cuesta College Foundation $1,000.00
Doctors Without Borders $1,000.00
Earth Island Institute (CSAW) $3,000.00
Earth Island Institute (New Leaders
Initiatives) $1,000.00
Earth Island Institute (Sacred Land Film
Project) $1,000.00
Earth Island Institute, (Brower Youth
Awards) $1,000.00
Earthjustice $1,000.00
Enriching Lives Through Music $1,000.00
Enterprise for High School Students $780.00
Environment California Research & Policy $2,000.00
Environmental Working Group $1,500.00
Family Service Agency of Marin County $1,000.00
Foundation Center $600.00
Friends of Laguna Honda $1,000.00
Golden Gate National Parks Conservancy $1,000.00
Grabhorn Institute $3,000.00
Green Belt Movement $2,000.00
Green Science Policy Institute $20,000.00
Guacamole Fund $1,000.00
Heyday Books $1,000.00
Historical Guild of Daly City/Colma $2,500.00
Hoover Institute $2,500.00
Huckleberry Youth Programs $1,000.00
Hydroplane & Raceboat Museum $1,000.00
In Spirit Foundation $1,000.00
Integrated Community Services $2,500.00
Interfaze Educational Productions, Inc. $1,000.00
International Rivers Network $5,000.00
Justice Through Music $1,000.00
KRCB Public Television $1,000.00



League of Conservation Voters Education
Fund $1,000.00
Lick-Wilmerding High School $6,000.00
Marin Conservation League $1,000.00
Marin Stables & Trails $1,000.00
Menlo College $1,000.00
Mindfulness Without Borders $1,000.00
NARAL Pro-Choice America Foundation $5,000.00
Natural Resources Defense Council $1,000.00
Nature Bridge $1,000.00
O'Hanlon Center for The Arts $1,000.00
Oakland School for The Arts $1,000.00
Ocean Voyages Institute $5,000.00
Omni Foundation for The Performing Arts $1,000.00
Pacific Vision Foundation $1,000.00
Partners in Health $1,000.00
People’s Grocery $1,000.00
Pesticide Action Network $2,000.00
Pesticide Watch $1,000.00
Rachel’s Network $1,000.00
Rafael House $1,000.00
Rainforest Action Network $3,000.00
Regeneration Project $1,000.00
Resource Renewal Institute $25,000.00
Resource Renewal Institute (CA for
Western Wilderness) $1,000.00
Richardson Bay Audubon Center $2,500.00
San Francisco Boys Chorus $1,000.00
San Francisco Camerawork – First
Exposure Project $1,000.00
San Francisco Child Abuse Prevention $1,000.00
San Francisco Film Society (A Fierce
Green Fire) $1,000.00
Save the Bay $1,000.00
Sierra Business Council $1,000.00
Silicon Valley Toxic Coalition $2,000.00
Slide Ranch $1,000.00
Social and Environmental Entrepreneurs
(Green School Initiative) $1,000.00
Spaulding Wooden Boat Center $1,000.00
Sunny Hills Services $1,000.00
Sustainable Conservation $4,000.00
Sustainable Markets Foundation
(Benefishery) $3,000.00
Sustainable Seattle $1,000.00
Tahoe Forest Health System Foundation $1,000.00
Tahoe Maritime Museum $2,500.00
Tahoe Truckee Community Foundation $1,000.00
Tahoe Yacht Club Foundation $1,013.00
Teens Turning Green $1,000.00
Thunderbird Lodge Preservation Society $1,000.00
Tides Center (Funders Workgroup -
Sustainable Production/Consumption) $1,000.00
Trips for Kids $1,000.00
Trust for Conservation Innovation (Mesa
Refuge) $1,000.00
Trust for Conservation Innovation
(Permacouture Institute) $1,000.00



Trust for Conservation Innovation (Roots of
Change) $5,000.00
UCSF Center for Reproductive Health and
Environment $5,000.00
Union of Concerned Scientists $1,000.00
United Religious Initiative $1,000.00
Urban Habitat $1,000.00
Vida Verde $1,000.00
Virginia Organizing (Health &
Environmental Funders Network) $1,000.00
Voice of Witness $1,000.00
Well Network $15,000.00
Wild Care $1,000.00
Women for Women International $1,000.00
Youth Speaks $1,000.00

Total 2011 Grants and Contributions $227,393.00


